DG SANCO study on the evaluation of Regulation (EC) No 178/2002

(“the General Food Law Regulation™)
Agenda for the workshop with stakeholders

Date: 19 December 2014

Venue: Conference Centre Albert Borschette, Rue Froissart 36, 1040 Brussels, room AB-1B

Topic Detailed agenda items Time
a. Registration 9.30-10.00
b. Welcome - Welcome by the Commission 10.00-10.15

c. Introduction to the General

Food Law evaluation

d. Discussion on case study 1:

Traceability
(GFL Art. 18)

Coffee/Tea

e. Discussion on case study 1:

Lunch break

f. Discussion on case study 2:

Responsibilities of feed/food
business operators

(GFL Art. 17.1)

Coffee/Tea

g. Discussion on case study 2:

h. Wrap up and closing

- Welcome by the contractor (FCEC)

- Objective and context of the evaluation: the Fitness 10.15-10.30

Check Programme
- Timetable of the evaluation

- Overview of methodology and tools

Topics for discussion
Traceability in practice
Enforcement across the EU
Costs and benefits

approach
o Fit for purpose?

Discussion to continue

Topics for discussion
Implementation in practice
Enforcement across the EU
Costs and benefits

along the chain
Adequacy of approach
o Fit for purpose?

Discussion to continue

- Presentation of the remaining case studies

- Q&AS

Distribution of FBO responsibilities/ liability

10.30-11.30

Adequacy of ‘one step forward — one step back’

11.30-11.45
11.45-13.00
13.00-14.00
14.00-15.15

15.15-15.30
15.30-16.30

16.30-17.30

Closing 17.30



