## DG SANCO study on the evaluation of Regulation (EC) No 178/2002 ("the General Food Law Regulation")

## Agenda for the workshop with stakeholders

**<u>Date</u>**: 19 **December 2014** 

Venue: Conference Centre Albert Borschette, Rue Froissart 36, 1040 Brussels, room AB-1B

Topic	Detailed agenda items	Time
a. Registration		9.30-10.00
b. Welcome	<ul><li>Welcome by the Commission</li><li>Welcome by the contractor (FCEC)</li></ul>	10.00-10.15
c. Introduction to the General Food Law evaluation	<ul> <li>Objective and context of the evaluation: the Fitness Check Programme</li> <li>Timetable of the evaluation</li> <li>Overview of methodology and tools</li> </ul>	10.15-10.30
d. Discussion on case study 1: Traceability (GFL Art. 18)	<ul> <li>Topics for discussion</li> <li>Traceability in practice</li> <li>Enforcement across the EU</li> <li>Costs and benefits</li> <li>Adequacy of 'one step forward – one step back' approach</li> <li>Fit for purpose?</li> </ul>	10.30-11.30
Coffee/Tea		11.30-11.45
e. Discussion on case study 1:	Discussion to continue	11.45-13.00
Lunch break		13.00-14.00
f. Discussion on case study 2: Responsibilities of feed/food business operators (GFL Art. 17.1)	<ul> <li>Topics for discussion</li> <li>Implementation in practice</li> <li>Enforcement across the EU</li> <li>Costs and benefits</li> <li>Distribution of FBO responsibilities/ liability along the chain</li> <li>Adequacy of approach</li> <li>Fit for purpose?</li> </ul>	14.00-15.15
Coffee/Tea	• •	15.15-15.30
g. Discussion on case study 2:	Discussion to continue	15.30-16.30
h. Wrap up and closing	<ul><li>Presentation of the remaining case studies</li><li>Q&amp;As</li></ul>	16.30-17.30